
 

International Competitive Bidding 
 

IFB NO. : RITES/MSM/NIPHM/02/2011     Date:  06.07.2011   

 

1. Director General, National Institute of Plant Health Management (NIPHM), [formerly National Plant 

Protection Training Institute], Govt. of India, Rajendra Nagar, Hyderabad through RITES Ltd. (A Govt. of 

India Enterprise), invites sealed bids under the single stage: two bid system in two envelope (i.e. one sealed 

envelope for Technical proposal and one sealed envelope for Price proposal) for supply of the following 

equipments: 

 

Sch. No. Item Description Qty. (in 

Unit) 

Bid security 

(in Rs.) 

I Triple Quadrupole Gas chromatograph with Tandem Mass 

spectrometer(GC-MS/MS) 

2 3,20,000 

II Triple Quadrupole LC chromatograph with Tandem Mass 

spectrometer LC-MS/MS System 

2 4,00,000 

III HPLC with UV-Vis detector 2 80,000 

IV HPLC with photo diode array detector  1 40,000 

V Gas Chromatograph with FID 2 65,000 

VI Gas Chromatograph with NPD and Micro ECD 1 35,000 

VII Warring Blender 1 10,000 

 

2. Interested Bidders may obtain further information from and inspect the bidding documents at the office 

of RITES at the address given below: - 

General Manager /MSM 

MSM Division 

RITES Ltd. 

RITES Bhawan, (2nd Floor Right Wing), 

Plot No.-1, Sector-29, Gurgaon-122 001 (Haryana) (India) 

Tele Fax No. : 011-25843652 

 

3. A complete set of Bidding Documents in English may be purchased from 06.07.2011 to 18.08.2011 by 

any interested Bidder on the submission of a written application to the General Manager/MSM and 

upon payment of a non-refundable fee of Indian Rupees 3000 or US$ 75 in the form of a Demand 

Draft/Cashier's Cheque/Certified Cheque in favour of RITES Ltd. payable at New Delhi/Gurgaon.  

Bidding documents requested by mail will be dispatched by courier on payment of an extra amount of 

Rupees 750 (for domestic bidders) and US$ 20 (for overseas bidders). RITES will not be held 

responsible for postal delay, if any, in the delivery of the document or non-receipt of the same. 

 

4. Technical and Financial bids are to be submitted together.  All  bids must be accompanied by a bid 

security in the currency of the bid or US Dollar or in Indian Rupees as specified in Section IV – 

Schedule of Requirements of the Bidding Document and must be delivered to the address given in 

paragraph 2 above on or before 1200 hrs (IST) on 19.08.2011.  The bid security must be enclosed in 

the envelope containing technical bid 

 

5. The Technical bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders’ representatives, who choose to attend 

in person at the address mentioned in paragraph 2 above at 1400 hrs. (IST) on 19.08.2011. 

 

6. The bidders may visit RITES website www.rites.com and/or Institute website http://niphm.gov.in & 

www.niphm.ap.nic.in for more information and/ or download the bid document.  The cost of bid 

document may be submitted along with the bid before opening. 

          Registrar 

    

National Institute of Plant Health Management 
Department of Agriculture & Cooperation 

Ministry of Agriculture 

Government of India     

 

Telephone : 9140-24011633 

e-mail : niphm@nic.in 
Tele-Fax   :  9140-24015346 

        Rajendra Nagar, 

              Hyderabad – 500 030  

  http://niphm.gov.in 

 

http://www.rites.com/
http://niphm.gov.in/
http://www.niphm.ap.nic.in/

